
                          COBRA REALIGNMENT SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 1/2 
                      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:12 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Starting Year  : 2006 
Final Year     : 2010 
Payback Year   : 2025  (15 Years) 
 
NPV in 2025($K):        -360 
1-Time Cost($K):      80,178 
 
Net Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon        2,917            0            0       32,413            0            0       35,330            0 
Person            0            0            0            0        3,078       -2,790          288       -2,790 
Overhd         -689         -788         -861         -917       -2,835       -3,047       -9,137       -3,237 
Moving            0            0            0            0       33,970            0       33,970            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0          -85            0          -85            0 
Other             0            0            0        2,913        2,188            0        5,101            0 
 
TOTAL         2,228         -788         -861       34,409       36,315       -5,837       65,466       -6,027 
 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        ----- 
POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
  Off             0            0            0            0            1            0            1 
  Enl             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Civ             0            0            0            0           37            0           37 
  TOT             0            0            0            0           38            0           38 
 
POSITIONS REALIGNED 
  Off             0            0            0            0            3            0            3 
  Enl             0            0            0            0            2            0            2 
  Stu             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Civ             0            0            0            0          849            0          849 
  TOT             0            0            0            0          854            0          854 
 
Summary: 
-------- 
Close Naval Support Activity Corona 
Realign NSWC Corona to Naval Base Ventura County 
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                          COBRA REALIGNMENT SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/2 
                      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:12 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon        2,917            0            0       32,413            0            0       35,330            0 
Person            0            0            0            0        4,539           65        4,604           65 
Overhd          393          295          221          166        1,877        1,665        4,618        1,665 
Moving            0            0            0            0       33,986            0       33,986            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other             0            0            0        2,913        2,188            0        5,101            0 
 
TOTAL         3,310          295          221       35,492       42,589        1,730       83,638        1,730 
 
Savings in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Person            0            0            0            0        1,461        2,855        4,316        2,855 
Overhd        1,083        1,083        1,083        1,083        4,712        4,712       13,755        4,902 
Moving            0            0            0            0           16            0           16            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0           85            0           85            0 
Other             0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
 
TOTAL         1,083        1,083        1,083        1,083        6,274        7,567       18,172        7,757 
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          TOTAL COBRA ONE-TIME COST REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 1/3 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:12 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 
 
Category                                                  Cost       Sub-Total 
--------                                                  ----       --------- 
Construction 
  Military Construction                             35,330,271 
Total - Construction                                                35,330,271 
 
Personnel 
  Civilian RIF                                       3,293,102 
  Civilian Early Retirement                            934,428 
  Eliminated Military PCS                               10,477 
  Unemployment                                         235,903 
Total - Personnel                                                    4,473,911 
 
Overhead 
  Program Management Cost                            1,200,148 
  Support Contract Termination                               0 
  Mothball / Shutdown                                   88,020 
Total - Overhead                                                     1,288,168 
 
Moving 
  Civilian Moving                                   29,336,377 
  Civilian PPP                                         283,968 
  Military Moving                                       11,160 
  Freight                                              434,365 
  Information Technologies                             131,000 
  One-Time Moving Costs                              3,788,730 
Total - Moving                                                      33,985,601 
 
Other 
  HAP / RSE                                                  0 
  Environmental Mitigation Costs                       410,000 
  Mission Contract Startup and Termination                   0 
  One-Time Unique Costs                              4,690,600 
Total - Other                                                        5,100,600 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Costs                                                80,178,551 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
One-Time Savings 
  Military Construction Cost Avoidances                      0 
  Military Moving                                       15,761 
  One-Time Moving Savings                                    0 
  Environmental Mitigation Savings                           0 
  One-Time Unique Savings                                    0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Savings                                                  15,761 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total Net One-Time Costs                                            80,162,790 
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             COBRA ONE-TIME COST REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/3 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:12 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 
 
Category                                                  Cost       Sub-Total 
--------                                                  ----       --------- 
Construction 
  Military Construction                                      0 
Total - Construction                                                         0 
 
Personnel 
  Civilian RIF                                       3,293,102 
  Civilian Early Retirement                            934,428 
  Eliminated Military PCS                               10,477 
  Unemployment                                         235,903 
Total - Personnel                                                    4,473,911 
 
Overhead 
  Program Management Cost                            1,200,148 
  Support Contract Termination                               0 
  Mothball / Shutdown                                   88,020 
Total - Overhead                                                     1,288,168 
 
Moving 
  Civilian Moving                                   29,336,377 
  Civilian PPP                                         283,968 
  Military Moving                                       11,160 
  Freight                                              434,365 
  Information Technologies                             131,000 
  One-Time Moving Costs                              3,788,730 
Total - Moving                                                      33,985,601 
 
Other 
  HAP / RSE                                                  0 
  Environmental Mitigation Costs                       110,000 
  Mission Contract Startup and Termination                   0 
  One-Time Unique Costs                              2,688,600 
Total - Other                                                        2,798,600 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Costs                                                42,546,280 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
One-Time Savings 
  Military Construction Cost Avoidances                      0 
  Military Moving                                       15,761 
  One-Time Moving Savings                                    0 
  Environmental Mitigation Savings                           0 
  One-Time Unique Savings                                    0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Savings                                                  15,761 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total Net One-Time Costs                                            42,530,518 

Draft Deliberative Document For Discussion Purposes Only Do Not Release Under FOIA 



             COBRA ONE-TIME COST REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 3/3 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:12 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 
 
Category                                                  Cost       Sub-Total 
--------                                                  ----       --------- 
Construction 
  Military Construction                             35,330,271 
Total - Construction                                                35,330,271 
 
Personnel 
  Civilian RIF                                               0 
  Civilian Early Retirement                                  0 
  Eliminated Military PCS                                    0 
  Unemployment                                               0 
Total - Personnel                                                            0 
 
Overhead 
  Program Management Cost                                    0 
  Support Contract Termination                               0 
  Mothball / Shutdown                                        0 
Total - Overhead                                                             0 
 
Moving 
  Civilian Moving                                            0 
  Civilian PPP                                               0 
  Military Moving                                            0 
  Freight                                                    0 
  Information Technologies                                   0 
  One-Time Moving Costs                                      0 
Total - Moving                                                               0 
 
Other 
  HAP / RSE                                                  0 
  Environmental Mitigation Costs                       300,000 
  Mission Contract Startup and Termination                   0 
  One-Time Unique Costs                              2,002,000 
Total - Other                                                        2,302,000 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Costs                                                37,632,271 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
One-Time Savings 
  Military Construction Cost Avoidances                      0 
  Military Moving                                            0 
  One-Time Moving Savings                                    0 
  Environmental Mitigation Savings                           0 
  One-Time Unique Savings                                    0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Savings                                                       0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total Net One-Time Costs                                            37,632,271 
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              COBRA TOTAL PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:11 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (FY 2005): 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
         499                 5,132                   343                 6,851 
 
TOTAL PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) CHANGES, ENTIRE SCENARIO: 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0       -7        1        0       23       17 
  Enlisted             0       -2       -4        2        0       50       46 
  Students            -2        0        0        0        0        0       -2 
  Civilians          -17       -7       -5        0        0        1      -28 
  TOTAL              -19       -9      -16        3        0       74       33 
 
TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (FY 2005, Prior to BRAC Action): 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
         516                 5,178                   341                 6,823 
 
TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS, ENTIRE SCENARIO): 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0        0        0        3        0        3 
  Enlisted             0        0        0        0        2        0        2 
  Students             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Civilians            0        0        0        0      849        0      849 
  TOTAL                0        0        0        0      854        0      854 
 
TOTAL SCENARIO POSITION CHANGES, ENTIRE SCENARIO: 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0        0        0       -1        0       -1 
  Enlisted             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Civilians            0        0        0        0      -37        0      -37 
  TOTAL                0        0        0        0      -38        0      -38 
 
TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (After BRAC Action): 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
         515                 5,178                   341                 6,786 
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            COBRA PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:11 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
 
BASE POPULATION (FY 2005): 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
           4                     2                     0                   978 
 
PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) CHANGES FOR:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Enlisted             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Students             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Civilians           10        0        0        0        0        0       10 
  TOTAL               10        0        0        0        0        0       10 
 
BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC Action) FOR:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
           4                     2                     0                   988 
 
PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
To Base:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0        0        0        3        0        3 
  Enlisted             0        0        0        0        2        0        2 
  Students             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Civilians            0        0        0        0      849        0      849 
  TOTAL                0        0        0        0      854        0      854 
 
TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS (Out of NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013)): 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0        0        0        3        0        3 
  Enlisted             0        0        0        0        2        0        2 
  Students             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Civilians            0        0        0        0      849        0      849 
  TOTAL                0        0        0        0      854        0      854 
 
SCENARIO POSITION CHANGES FOR:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0        0        0       -1        0       -1 
  Enlisted             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Civilians            0        0        0        0      -37        0      -37 
  TOTAL                0        0        0        0      -38        0      -38 
 
BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) FOR:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
           0                     0                     0                   102 
 
PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
 
BASE POPULATION (FY 2005): 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
         495                 5,130                   343                 5,873 
 
PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) CHANGES FOR:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0       -7        1        0       23       17 
  Enlisted             0       -2       -4        2        0       50       46 
  Students            -2        0        0        0        0        0       -2 
  Civilians          -27       -7       -5        0        0        1      -38 
  TOTAL              -29       -9      -16        3        0       74       23 
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            COBRA PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 3 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:11 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC Action) FOR:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
         512                 5,176                   341                 5,835 
 
PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
From Base:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0        0        0        3        0        3 
  Enlisted             0        0        0        0        2        0        2 
  Students             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Civilians            0        0        0        0      849        0      849 
  TOTAL                0        0        0        0      854        0      854 
 
TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS (Into NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232)): 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0        0        0        3        0        3 
  Enlisted             0        0        0        0        2        0        2 
  Students             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Civilians            0        0        0        0      849        0      849 
  TOTAL                0        0        0        0      854        0      854 
 
BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) FOR:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
         515                 5,178                   341                 6,684 
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                  COBRA ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:10 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
 
NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
                     2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
---------------      ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
Jobs Gained-Mil         0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Jobs Lost-Mil           0        0        0        0        6        0        6 
NET CHANGE-Mil          0        0        0        0       -6        0       -6 
Jobs Gained-Civ         0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Jobs Lost-Civ           0        0        0        0      886        0      886 
NET CHANGE-Civ          0        0        0        0     -886        0     -886 
Jobs Gained-Stu         0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Jobs Lost-Stu           0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
NET CHANGE-Stu          0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
                     2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
---------------      ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
Jobs Gained-Mil         0        0        0        0        5        0        5 
Jobs Lost-Mil           0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
NET CHANGE-Mil          0        0        0        0        5        0        5 
Jobs Gained-Civ         0        0        0        0      849        0      849 
Jobs Lost-Civ           0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
NET CHANGE-Civ          0        0        0        0      849        0      849 
Jobs Gained-Stu         0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Jobs Lost-Stu           0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
NET CHANGE-Stu          0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
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                     SCENARIO ERROR REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:10 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
SCENARIO DATA: 
"Technical JCSG" is not a recognized Department. 
  
PERSONNEL MOVEMENT: 
NAVSUPACT CORONA had 102 civilians personnel present after closing. 
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                    COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:10 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
INPUT SCREEN ONE - GENERAL SCENARIO INFORMATION 
 
Model Year One : FY 2006 
Model does Time-Phasing of Construction/Shutdown:  Yes 
 
Base Name, ST (Code)                     Strategy: 
--------------------                     --------- 
NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013)            Closes in FY 2010 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232)         Realignment 
 
INPUT SCREEN TWO - DISTANCE TABLE 
(Only shows distances where personnel or equipment are moving) 
 
Point A:                          Point B:                           Distance: 
--------                          --------                           --------- 
NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013)     NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232)      108 mi 
 
INPUT SCREEN THREE - MOVEMENT TABLE 
 
Transfers from NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) to NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
 
                             2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011 
                             ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ---- 
Officer Positions:              0        0        0        0        3        0 
Enlisted Positions:             0        0        0        0        2        0 
Civilian Positions:             0        0        0        0      849        0 
Student Positions:              0        0        0        0        0        0 
NonVeh Missn Eqpt(tons):        0        0        0        0      714        0 
Suppt Eqpt (tons):              0        0        0        0        0        0 
Military Light Vehicles:        0        0        0        0       21        0 
Heavy/Special Vehicles:         0        0        0        0        0        0 
 
INPUT SCREEN FOUR - STATIC BASE INFORMATION 
 
Name:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
 
Total Officer Employees:            4    Base Service (for BOS/Sust):     Navy 
Total Enlisted Employees:           2    Total Sustainment($K/Year):     1,631 
Total Student Employees:            0    Sustain Payroll ($K/Year):        365 
Total Civilian Employees:         978    BOS Non-Payroll ($K/Year):      2,551 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH:     0.0%   BOS Payroll ($K/Year):          1,788 
Officer Housing Units Avail:        0    Family Housing ($K/Year):           0 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail:       0    Installation PRV($K):         123,441 
Starting Facilities(KSF):         489    Svc/Agcy Recap Rate (Years):      114 
Officer BAH ($/Month):          1,499    Homeowner Assistance Program:      No 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month):         1,069 
Civ Locality Pay Factor:        1.201    TRICARE      In-Pat  Out-Pat 
Area Cost Factor:                1.12                 Admits   Visits Prescrip 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day):            176    CostFactor     0.00     0.00     0.00 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile):       0.22    Actv MTF          0        0        0 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile):      4.84    Actv Purch        0        0 
Latitude:                   33.930000    Retiree           0        0        0 
Longitude:                -117.550000    Retiree65+        0        0        0 
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                COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:10 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
INPUT SCREEN FOUR - STATIC BASE INFORMATION 
 
Name:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
 
Total Officer Employees:          495    Base Service (for BOS/Sust):     Navy 
Total Enlisted Employees:       5,130    Total Sustainment($K/Year):    43,577 
Total Student Employees:          343    Sustain Payroll ($K/Year):      9,050 
Total Civilian Employees:       5,873    BOS Non-Payroll ($K/Year):     40,396 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH:    45.5%   BOS Payroll ($K/Year):         53,813 
Officer Housing Units Avail:        8    Family Housing ($K/Year):      16,802 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail:      46    Installation PRV($K):       2,854,942 
Starting Facilities(KSF):      11,346    Svc/Agcy Recap Rate (Years):      114 
Officer BAH ($/Month):          2,010    Homeowner Assistance Program:     Yes 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month):         1,391 
Civ Locality Pay Factor:        1.201    TRICARE      In-Pat  Out-Pat 
Area Cost Factor:                1.14                 Admits   Visits Prescrip 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day):            157    CostFactor 7,960.00   108.00    41.54 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile):       0.14    Actv MTF          0   13,962    9,481 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile):      4.84    Actv Purch      291   10,500 
Latitude:                   34.123430    Retiree           0    2,346      405 
Longitude:                -119.099310    Retiree65+        0      359      121 
 
INPUT SCREEN FIVE - DYNAMIC BASE INFORMATION 
 
Name:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
                             2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011 
                             ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ---- 
1-Time Unique Cost ($K):        0        0        0      611    2,078        0 
1-Time Unique Save ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
1-Time Moving Cost ($K):        0        0        0        0    3,789        0 
1-Time Moving Save ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd($K):        0        0        0        0      110        0 
Activ Mission Cost ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Activ Mission Save ($K):        0        0        0        0       85        0 
Misn Contract Start($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misn Contract Term ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Supt Contract Term ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misc Recurring Cost($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misc Recurring Save($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
One-Time IT Costs ($K):         0        0        0        0        0        0 
Construction Schedule(%):       0%       0%       0%       0%       0%       0% 
Shutdown Schedule (%):          0%       0%       0%       0%       0%       0% 
Misn Milcon Avoidnc($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Procurement Avoidnc($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
MTF Closure Action:          None Fac ShDn(KSF):         489  FH ShDn:   0.000% 
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INPUT SCREEN FIVE - DYNAMIC BASE INFORMATION 
 
Name:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
                             2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011 
                             ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ---- 
1-Time Unique Cost ($K):        0        0        0    2,002        0        0 
1-Time Unique Save ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
1-Time Moving Cost ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
1-Time Moving Save ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd($K):        0        0        0      300        0        0 
Activ Mission Cost ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Activ Mission Save ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misn Contract Start($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misn Contract Term ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Supt Contract Term ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misc Recurring Cost($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misc Recurring Save($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
One-Time IT Costs ($K):         0        0        0        0        0        0 
Construction Schedule(%):       0%       0%       0%       0%       0%       0% 
Shutdown Schedule (%):          0%       0%       0%       0%       0%       0% 
Misn Milcon Avoidnc($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Procurement Avoidnc($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
MTF Closure Action:          None Fac ShDn(KSF):           0  FH ShDn:   0.000% 
 
INPUT SCREEN SIX - BASE PERSONNEL INFORMATION 
 
Name:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
                             2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011 
                             ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ---- 
Off Scenario Change:            0        0        0        0       -1        0 
Enl Scenario Change:            0        0        0        0        0        0 
Civ Scenario Change:            0        0        0        0      -37        0 
Off Prog nonBRAC Change:        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Enl Prog nonBRAC Change:        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change:       10        0        0        0        0        0 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change:        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Prog FH Privatization:          0%       0%       0%       0%       0%       0% 
 
Name:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
                             2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011 
                             ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ---- 
Off Scenario Change:            0        0        0        0        0        0 
Enl Scenario Change:            0        0        0        0        0        0 
Civ Scenario Change:            0        0        0        0        0        0 
Off Prog nonBRAC Change:        0        0       -7        1        0       23 
Enl Prog nonBRAC Change:        0       -2       -4        2        0       50 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change:      -27       -7       -5        0        0        1 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change:       -2        0        0        0        0        0 
Prog FH Privatization:          0%     100%       0%       0%       0%       0% 
 

Draft Deliberative Document For Discussion Purposes Only Do Not Release Under FOIA 



                COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 4 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:10 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
INPUT SCREEN SEVEN - BASE MILITARY CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION 
 
Name:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
 
FAC  UM    New MilCon     Rehab MilCon    TotCost($K)   FPG Con CF  FPG Sust CF 
---- --- ------------ ------------------- ----------- ------------ ------------ 
6100 SF             0      33,252 Default           0       138.78         2.52 
3151 SF             0      52,245 Default           0       299.34         3.15 
3171 SF             0      74,568   Amber           0       193.57         2.72 
3121 SF             0      70,534   Amber           0       299.34         3.16 
3191 SF             0      40,996   Amber           0       147.68         3.32 
3191 SF             0      37,420     Red           0       147.68         3.32 
4421 SF             0       8,745     Red           0        75.98         2.06 
 
STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN ONE - PERSONNEL 
 
SF File Descrip:   
Perc Officers Accompanied:      72.00%   Priority Placement Program:     39.97% 
Perc Enlisted Accompanied:      55.00%   PPP Actions Involving PCS:      50.70% 
Officer Salary($/Year):    124,971.93    Civilian PCS Costs ($):     35,496.00 
Enlisted Salary($/Year):    82,399.09    Home Sale Reimburse Rate:       10.00% 
Civilian Salary($/Year):    59,959.18    Max Home Sale Reimburs($):  50,000.00 
Avg Unemploy Cost($/Week):     272.90    Home Purch Reimburse Rate:       5.00% 
Unemployment Eligibility(Weeks):   16    Max Home Purch Reimburs($): 25,000.00 
Civilians Not Willing To Move:   6.00%   Civilian Homeowning Rate:       68.40% 
Civilian Turnover Rate:          9.16%   HAP Home Value Reimburse Rate:  13.46% 
Civilian Early Retire Rate:      8.10%   HAP Homeowner Receiving Rate:   18.44% 
Civilian Regular Retire Rate:    1.67%   RSE Home Value Reimburse Rate:   0.00% 
Civilian RIF Pay Factor:        86.32%   RSE Homeowner Receiving Rate:    0.00% 
Civ Early Retire Pay Factor:    18.03% 
 
STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN TWO - FACILITIES 
 
                                      Army        Navy   Air Force     Marines 
                                ----------  ----------  ----------  ---------- 
Service Sustainment Rate             87.00%      93.00%      92.00%      97.00% 
Unit Cost Adjustment (BOS)        10332.00     8879.00     3032.00     3904.00 
Program Management Factor:      10.00    MilCon Site Prep Cost ($/SF):    0.74 
Mothball (Close) ($/SF):         0.18    MilCon Contingency Plan Rate:    5.00% 
Mothball (Deac/Realn) ($/SF):    0.45    MilCon Design Rate (Medical):   13.00% 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Default):     47.00%   MilCon Design Rate (Other):      9.00% 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Red):         64.00%   MilCon SIOH Rate:                6.00% 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Amber):       29.00%   Discount Rate for NPV/Payback:   2.80% 
 
STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN THREE - TRANSPORTATION 
 
Material/Assigned Mil (Lb):       710    Storage-In-Transit ($/Pers):   373.76 
HHG Per Off Accomp (Lb):    15,290.00    POV Reimburse($/Mile):           0.20 
HHG Per Enl Accomp (Lb):     9,204.00    Air Transport ($/Pass Mile):     0.20 
HHG Per Off Unaccomp (Lb):  13,712.00    IT Connect ($/Person):         200.00 
HHG Per Enl Unaccomp (Lb):   6,960.00    Misc Exp($/Direct Employee): 1,000.00 
HHG Per Civilian (Lb):      18,000.00    Avg Mil Tour Length (Months):   30.02 
Total HHG Cost ($/100Lb):        8.78    One-Time Off PCS Cost($):   10,477.58 
Equip Pack & Crate($/Ton):     180.67    One-Time Enl PCS Cost($):    3,998.52 
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FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN ONE 
======================== 
Close Naval Support Activity Corona 
Realign NSWC Corona to Naval Base Ventura County 
 
FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN TWO 
======================== 
Distances provided by COBRA 
 
FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN THREE 
========================== 
Shifted movement year to 2010 to allow phasing with rehab of space. 
 
Worksheet wanted to move 4 officers and eliminate 1 on Screen 6.  Static Database only has 4officers. 
Reduced Screen 3 by one officer to eliminate error of -1 officer at Corona in 11. 
 
Worksheet moves 849 civilians, leaving 102 behind.  Per Worksheet, these personnel are on detail to other 
Navy locations as liason personnel and thus won't be moving from Corona (they aren't at Corona). 
 
Worksheet identifies 200.3 tons of support equipment to be moved.  Question 16 of the Navy Worksheet 
identifies and breaks this down: 
 
Data Collection and Distribution System Support Equipment 13.9 Required to support the design and 
installation of systems used to collect/move data needed by performance analysts. 
 
Command Staff Support Equipment 72.2 Office support equipment, administrative records, 
financial records, file cabinets, projectors, copiers, printers, shops tools, and security equipment 
 
Business Support Equipment 36.8 Needed to support business and project operations in a classified 
environment. 
 
Conference Room Support Equipment 6.7 Includes conference room equipment such as chairs, 
tables, computers, projectors, and cabinets.  Needed to support business operations.  Movement in FY09 
based on facility availability at receiving activity. 
 
Measurement Science Supply Storage 2.7 Includes office supplies and storage containers for office 
supplies.  Needed to support business operations.  Movement in FY09 based on facility availability at 
receiving activity. 
 
High Volume Business Copy Machines 1.2 Provides necessary document duplication capability. 
Needed to support business operations.  Movement in FY09 based on facility availability at receiving 
activity. 
 
Contractor Support Equipment 11 Office furniture and supplies to support on-site contract employees. 
Needed to support business operations.  Movement in FY09 based on facility availability at receiving 
activity. 
 
Warehouse Support Equipment 1.5 Includes electric carts necessary to transport equipment 
within the Measurement Science and Technology Laboratory. 
 
Facilities Shop Equipment 17.3 Required to support HVAC maintenance and repair.  HVAC is a 
critical component of mission requirements. 
 
Telemetry Systems Support Equipment 11.1 Required to support collecting/moving missile data 
needed by performance analysis. 
 
Weapons Scoring Systems Support Equipment 4.8 Required to support design and installation of 
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systems used to collect weapons impact and training performance data. 
 
Range Instrumentation Systems Support Equipment 1 Required to support design and 
installation of systems used to support collection of data during training performed at Navy Tactical Training 
ranges. 
 
Common Directorate Support Equipment 0.9 Support resources shared by all the directorate business 
disciplines. 
 
Telemetry Reduction Support Equipment 5.9 Required to support the reduction of raw telemetry data 
to format useable by performance analysts. 
 
IRM Support Equipment 0.8 Required to support the oversight of NMCI operations. 
 
Facilities Office Support Equipment 6.3 Required to support facilities planning and requirements 
generation. 
 
Interface Gage Support Equipment 6.2 Includes file cabinets, bookshelves, and other storage 
devices along with associated technical materials not otherwise allocated to office spaces.  Needed to 
support business operations. 
 
The above listed equipment will be moved by COBRA as part of a 710 lbs per 
person allotment (over 300 tons for this action).  Accordingly the TJCSG removed 200.3 tons. 
 
FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN FOUR 
========================= 
Reduced Screen 4 by 102 to reflect personnel reported as part of CORONA, but are actually Detailees 
located at other installations accross the country. 
 
FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN FIVE 
========================= 
Costs at Corona 
208K - BOS is currently funded by the major tenant.  When the major tenant relocates in FY09, NSA Corona 
will have to fund BOS services until the full base closure is implemented. 
 
TJCSG disallowed the 208K BOS cost because COBRA provides a mothball cost which covers the BOS 
costs during shutdown. 
 
2688.6K - Transition costs with justification: 
The realignment and relocation of NSWC Coronas integrated Independent Assessment technical capability 
in support of Navy and Joint warfighting programs requires close technical coordination to ensure continual 
mission workflow during the transition of technical capabilities to the gaining activity. One-time unique costs 
to transition NSWC Coronas technical capabilities includes: technical coordination of equipment moves: 
transfer of material: transition of class 3 and 4 property; transition of technical support contracts; and 
preparation, verification and transfer of all necessary programmatic, and technical documentation.  This cost 
includes technical support for preparing specifications and technical data packages for equipment 
procurements.  This transition will occur prior to movement of personnel and equipment from Corona and for 
construction requirement at the receiving activity.  The transition of technical operations will be phased from 
FY08 to FY09. 
 
Unique moving costs, justification from Navy worksheet: 
Relocation of Classified Warfare Assessment Laboratory Equipment 615.5 The assessment center 
equipment provides situational awareness of on-range testing and operations, supporting the collaborative 
assessment of Naval and Joint warfighting programs. Collaborative Assessment Operations center 
equipment contains a data distribution network interfacing with external data collection networks and 
providing secure desktop and print capability.  Classified project working papers needed to analyze complex 
weapon and combat systems.  Secure containers for storing classified documents.  Classified SCIF 
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equipment for access to intelligence information on threat developments and characteristics relative to their 
impact on US weapon systems.  Classified STILO equipment for information flow from the intelligence 
community to support assessment of Naval and Joint warfighting capability in a threat representative 
context. Classified Message Center equipment for receipt and distribution of classified Naval messages. 
Classified NATO Performance Assessment Network (NPAN) equipment for classified data exchange, 
partitioned for domestic and international consortium access. Classified MDA Data Center equipment used 
for hosting AEGIS Ballistic Missile Defense data and information.  Classified LOS (Line of Sight) equipment, 
provides an extension of the APAN network, enabling transmission of shipboard system classified RDTE&A 
data from ships on instrumented test ranges to shore. Classified technical library of historical missile and 
ship 
combat system raw, classified RDTE&A data in a variety of media dating back approximately 30 years. 
Various encryptors and classified workstations in support of weapons and combat systems analysis. 
 
11m Dish Installation Costs 275 Costs associated with site preparation, installation and test of an 
11-meter dish antenna system. 
 
Relocation of Measurement Science & Technology Lab 1,405.40 Mission essential equipment 
required to perform assessment and certification of Infantry Weapon Gages, Navy Special Interface Gages, 
and provide measurement standards evaluation and support.  Costs derived from documented contract and 
labor expenditures related to a recent (2002 timeframe) move of MSTL equipment from Seal Beach and 
Pomona to Corona. 
 
Calibration of Standards Lab Equipment 477.8 Recalibration of calibration standards is required. 
 
Relocation of Classified Materials 5.928 Mission Essential classified data. 
 
Metrology Engineering Laboratory Equipment Relocation 118.5 Mission Essential.  Required to 
enable engineering and bench evaluation of new calibration procedures, testing of proposed new 
calibration standards for the Navy and Marine Corps, and resolution of calibration problems encountered in 
Navy and USMC calibration laboratories around the world. 
 
Metrology Server Relocation 890.6 Mission Essential Metrology data systems require access by all 
METCAL personnel. 
 
Mission Savings at Corona 
Security Services Non-labor 29.3 Major tenant is relocating and the base is closing.  Security 
Services are no longer needed. 
Fire Services Non-labor 21 Major tenant is relocating and the base is closing.  Fire services are 
no longer needed. 
Emergency Management Non-labor 45 Major tenant is relocating and the base is closing. 
Emergency management is no longer needed. 
 
Recurring costs at Corona, per Navy Worksheet 
Lake Norconian/Historic District 80 The Lake Norconian Club Historic district covers an area 
of approximately 75 acres and consists of Lake Norconian and nine buildings and features listed on the 
National Register of Historic Places.   The preservation of the Lake Norconian Club historic district includes 
the restoration, repair, and preservation of the existing buildings and elements within the district.  Lake 
Norconian is a 55-acre lake with a watershed of approximately 179 acres and supports approximately 20 
acres of wetlands.  The lake is primarily recharged with piped water maintained by the Navy.  Lake 
Norconians wildlife diversity consists of at least 126 bird species, 8 species of reptiles and amphibians, 15 
mammal species, and 6 fish species making Lake Norconian a highly valued water refuge in the desert 
environment of Riverside County.  In addition, Lake Norconian serves as a winter resting spot for 160 
species of migrating birds, including sensitive, rare, and federally listed species.It is important that 
cultural 
resource management and natural resource management issues on the installation are maintained 
throughout the transition of the installation and it is incumbent on the Navy to maintain the caretaker status 
until the Navy has properly turned over the property to a responsible party. 
 
Sewer Pump House 30 Sewer pump house pumps approximately 50% of California Rehabilitation 
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Center's sewage.  Pump house operations are required to be maintained after the base is closed. 
 
Fresh Water Costs 115 New operating fees associated with fresh water usage at the receiving 
activity.  Currently there are no fees assessed for fresh water. Experiences an increase in operating cost, 
starting FY09 of $115k 
 
Sewage Costs 87 Sewage fees ($117k) associated with sewage service at the receiving 
activity minus current sewage operating costs ($30k).  Experiences an increase in operating cost, starting 
FY09 of $87k 
 
The TJCSG disallowed the cost of of maintaining the Historic District as this type of cost is picked up in the 
Mothball costs in COBRA. 
 
The TJCSG disallowed the Pump House house Cost as more appropriately picked up by the State of 
California. 
 
The TJCSG disallowed the Fresh Water and Sewage Costs as these are reflected in the BOS costs of the 
new location in COBRA. 
 
Total recurring costs disallowed:  312K,  allowed 0K. 
 
Costs at NBVC 
300K for Environmental Assessment, Disallowed by TJCSG - waiting for Criteria 8 review from Navy. 
2002K for Unique Costs on site.  Provided in Question 35 of Worksheet break out as follows: 
Specialized temperature & humidity control 581K Temperature and humidity controlled for 
Metrology Lab, Calibration Lab and Metrology/Calibration Storage environmental requirements 
 
Provide clean/uninterrupted power-PM3015, PM7020, PM761, PM512 213K Provide isolation/shielded 
transformer and primary and secondary electrical service 
 
2 Jib crane, 1 bridge crane, 1 monorail crane 770K Includes crrane, power, rail, structue and 
foundation modifications 
 
Structural upgrades to foundation to support Cal Lab equipment in PM761 150K Additional 
structural requirements to support specialized force lab equipment 
 
Foundation for Dish Antenna 30K Provide foundation for 11m dish antenna 
 
Foundation for dish anetnna 8K Provide foundation for 8m dish antenna 
 
Upgrade power supply to PM761 and PM7020 250K Provides power reliability by including buildings 
on looped circuit. 
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                                                Personnel 
Base                        Start*       Finish*        Change %Change 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- 
NAVSUPACT CORONA               994           102          -892    -90% 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY         11,864        12,718           854      7% 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- 
TOTAL                       12,858        12,820           -38      0% 
 
                                              Square Footage 
Base                         Start        Finish        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVSUPACT CORONA           489,000             0      -489,000   -100%      548 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY     11,346,558    11,346,558             0      0%        0 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                   11,835,558    11,346,558      -489,000     -4%   12,868 
 
                                     Base Operations Support (2005$) 
Base                        Start*       Finish*        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVSUPACT CORONA         2,553,647             0    -2,553,647   -100%    2,863 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY     40,441,172    42,106,156     1,664,984      4%    1,950 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                   42,994,820    42,106,156      -888,663     -2%   23,386 
 
                                           Sustainment (2005$) 
Base                         Start        Finish        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVSUPACT CORONA         1,265,431             0    -1,265,431   -100%    1,419 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY     34,527,765    34,527,765             0      0%        0 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                   35,793,196    34,527,765    -1,265,431     -4%   33,301 
 
                                         Recapitalization (2005$) 
Base                         Start        Finish        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVSUPACT CORONA         1,082,816             0    -1,082,816   -100%    1,214 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY     25,043,352    25,043,352             0      0%        0 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                   26,126,168    25,043,352    -1,082,816     -4%   28,495 
 
                                      Sustain + Recap + BOS (2005$) 
Base                         Start        Finish        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVSUPACT CORONA         4,901,894             0    -4,901,894   -100%    5,495 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY    100,012,290   101,677,274     1,664,984      2%    1,950 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                  104,914,184   101,677,274    -3,236,910     -3%   85,182 
 
                                      Plant Replacement Value (2005$) 
Base                         Start        Finish        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVSUPACT CORONA       123,441,000             0  -123,441,000   -100%  138,387 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY  2,854,942,193 2,854,942,193             0      0%        0 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                2,978,383,193 2,854,942,193  -123,441,000     -4%3,248,447 
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* "Start" and "Finish" values for Personnel and BOS both include the Programmed 
  Installation Population (non-BRAC) Changes, so that only changes attributable 
  to the BRAC action are reflected in the "Change" columns of this report. 
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Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
ONE-TIME COSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              2,917           0           0      32,413           0           0      35,330 
O&M 
 CIV SALARY 
  Civ RIF                0           0           0           0       3,293           0       3,293 
  Civ Retire             0           0           0           0         934           0         934 
 CIV MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0       3,093           0       3,093 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0          14           0          14 
  Home Purch             0           0           0           0      16,448           0      16,448 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0       1,116           0       1,116 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0         650           0         650 
  House Hunt             0           0           0           0       1,842           0       1,842 
  PPP                    0           0           0           0         284           0         284 
  RITA                   0           0           0           0       6,173           0       6,173 
 FREIGHT 
  Packing                0           0           0           0          41           0          41 
  Freight                0           0           0           0         388           0         388 
  Vehicles               0           0           0           0           5           0           5 
 Unemployment            0           0           0           0         236           0         236 
 OTHER 
  Info Tech              0           0           0           0         131           0         131 
  Prog Manage          393         295         221         166         124           0       1,200 
  Supt Contrac           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Mothball               0           0           0           0          88           0          88 
  1-Time Move            0           0           0           0       3,789           0       3,789 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 MIL MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           6           0           6 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           5           0           5 
 OTHER 
  Elim PCS               0           0           0           0          10           0          10 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental           0           0           0         300         110           0         410 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0       2,613       2,078           0       4,691 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       3,310         295         221      35,492      40,860           0      80,178 
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                      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:12 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
RECURRINGCOSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Recap                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0       1,665       1,665       3,330       1,665 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 TRICARE                 0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0          65          65         130          65 
OTHER 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR              0           0           0           0       1,730       1,730       3,460       1,730 
 
TOTAL COST           3,310         295         221      35,492      42,589       1,730      83,638       1,730 
 
ONE-TIME SAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 1-Time Move             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0          16           0          16 
OTHER 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL ONE-TIME           0           0           0           0          16           0          16 
 
RECURRINGSAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0           0           0       1,076       1,076       2,151       1,265 
 Recap               1,083       1,083       1,083       1,083       1,083       1,083       6,497       1,083 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0       2,554       2,554       5,107       2,554 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0       1,332       2,663       3,995       2,663 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0          62         125         187         125 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0          67          67         133          67 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0          85           0          85           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR          1,083       1,083       1,083       1,083       6,258       7,567      18,157       7,757 
 
TOTAL SAVINGS        1,083       1,083       1,083       1,083       6,274       7,567      18,172       7,757 
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Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
ONE-TIME NET          2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              2,917           0           0      32,413           0           0      35,330 
O&M 
 Civ Retir/RIF           0           0           0           0       4,227           0       4,227 
 Civ Moving              0           0           0           0      30,055           0      30,055 
 Info Tech               0           0           0           0         131           0         131 
 Other                 393         295         221         166       4,237           0       5,313 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0           6           0           6 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental           0           0           0         300         110           0         410 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0       2,613       2,078           0       4,691 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       3,310         295         221      35,492      40,844           0      79,753 
 
RECURRING NET         2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0           0           0      -1,076      -1,076      -2,151      -1,265 
 Recap              -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -6,497      -1,083 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0        -889        -889      -1,777        -889 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0      -1,332      -2,663      -3,995      -2,663 
TRICARE                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Salary              0           0           0           0         -62        -125        -187        -125 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0          -2          -2          -4          -2 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0         -85           0         -85           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR         -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -4,528      -5,837     -14,697      -6,027 
 
TOTAL NET COST       2,228        -788        -861      34,409      36,315      -5,837      65,466      -6,027 
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Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
ONE-TIME COSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 CIV SALARY 
  Civ RIFs               0           0           0           0       3,293           0       3,293 
  Civ Retire             0           0           0           0         934           0         934 
 CIV MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0       3,093           0       3,093 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0          14           0          14 
  Home Purch             0           0           0           0      16,448           0      16,448 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0       1,116           0       1,116 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0         650           0         650 
  House Hunt             0           0           0           0       1,842           0       1,842 
  PPP                    0           0           0           0         284           0         284 
  RITA                   0           0           0           0       6,173           0       6,173 
 FREIGHT 
  Packing                0           0           0           0          41           0          41 
  Freight                0           0           0           0         388           0         388 
  Vehicles               0           0           0           0           5           0           5 
 Unemployment            0           0           0           0         236           0         236 
 OTHER 
  Info Tech              0           0           0           0         131           0         131 
  Prog Manage          393         295         221         166         124           0       1,200 
  Supt Contrac           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Mothball               0           0           0           0          88           0          88 
  1-Time Move            0           0           0           0       3,789           0       3,789 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 MIL MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           6           0           6 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           5           0           5 
 OTHER 
  Elim PCS               0           0           0           0          10           0          10 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0         110           0         110 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0         611       2,078           0       2,689 
TOTAL ONE-TIME         393         295         221         777      40,860           0      42,546 
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Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
RECURRINGCOSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Recap                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 TRICARE                 0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 
TOTAL COSTS            393         295         221         777      40,860           0      42,546           0 
 
ONE-TIME SAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 1-Time Move             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0          16           0          16 
OTHER 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL ONE-TIME           0           0           0           0          16           0          16 
 
RECURRINGSAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0           0           0       1,076       1,076       2,151       1,265 
 Recap               1,083       1,083       1,083       1,083       1,083       1,083       6,497       1,083 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0       2,554       2,554       5,107       2,554 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0       1,332       2,663       3,995       2,663 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0          62         125         187         125 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0          67          67         133          67 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0          85           0          85           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR          1,083       1,083       1,083       1,083       6,258       7,567      18,157       7,757 
 
TOTAL SAVINGS        1,083       1,083       1,083       1,083       6,274       7,567      18,172       7,757 
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Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
ONE-TIME NET          2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Civ Retir/RIF           0           0           0           0       4,227           0       4,227 
 Civ Moving              0           0           0           0      30,055           0      30,055 
 Info Tech               0           0           0           0         131           0         131 
 Other                 393         295         221         166       4,237           0       5,313 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0           6           0           6 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0         110           0         110 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0         611       2,078           0       2,689 
TOTAL ONE-TIME         393         295         221         777      40,844           0      42,530 
 
RECURRING NET         2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0           0           0      -1,076      -1,076      -2,151      -1,265 
 Recap              -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -6,497      -1,083 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0      -2,554      -2,554      -5,107      -2,554 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0      -1,332      -2,663      -3,995      -2,663 
TRICARE                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Salary              0           0           0           0         -62        -125        -187        -125 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0         -67         -67        -133         -67 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0         -85           0         -85           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR         -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -6,258      -7,567     -18,157      -7,757 
 
TOTAL NET COST        -689        -788        -861        -306      34,585      -7,567      24,374      -7,757 
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Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
ONE-TIME COSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              2,917           0           0      32,413           0           0      35,330 
O&M 
 CIV SALARY 
  Civ RIFs               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Civ Retire             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 CIV MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Home Purch             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  House Hunt             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  PPP                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  RITA                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 FREIGHT 
  Packing                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Freight                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Vehicles               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Unemployment            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 OTHER 
  Info Tech              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Prog Manage            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Supt Contrac           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Mothball               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  1-Time Move            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 MIL MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 OTHER 
  Elim PCS               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental           0           0           0         300           0           0         300 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0       2,002           0           0       2,002 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       2,917           0           0      34,715           0           0      37,632 
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Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
RECURRINGCOSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Recap                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0       1,665       1,665       3,330       1,665 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 TRICARE                 0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0          65          65         130          65 
OTHER 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR              0           0           0           0       1,730       1,730       3,460       1,730 
 
TOTAL COSTS          2,917           0           0      34,715       1,730       1,730      41,092       1,730 
 
ONE-TIME SAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 1-Time Move             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL ONE-TIME           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 
RECURRINGSAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Recap                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 
TOTAL SAVINGS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
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Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
ONE-TIME NET          2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              2,917           0           0      32,413           0           0      35,330 
O&M 
 Civ Retir/RIF           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Info Tech               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Other                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental           0           0           0         300           0           0         300 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0       2,002           0           0       2,002 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       2,917           0           0      34,715           0           0      37,632 
 
RECURRING NET         2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Recap                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0       1,665       1,665       3,330       1,665 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TRICARE                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0          65          65         130          65 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR              0           0           0           0       1,730       1,730       3,460       1,730 
 
TOTAL NET COST       2,917           0           0      34,715       1,730       1,730      41,092       1,730 
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        TOTAL COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:11 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
All values in 2005 Constant Dollars 
                                   Total        Milcon Cost              Total 
Base Name                        MilCon*          Avoidence          Net Costs 
---------                        -------        -----------          --------- 
NAVSUPACT CORONA                       0                  0                  0 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY           35,330,271                  0         35,330,271 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Totals:                       35,330,271                  0         35,330,271 
 
* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and 
  SIOH Costs where applicable. 
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       COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:11 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
MilCon for Base: NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
 
All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
                                                         New       New       Using Rehab        Rehab     Total 
FAC  Title                                     UM      MilCon     Cost*      Rehab Type         Cost*     Cost* 
---- ----------------------------------------- ---     ------     -----      ----- -------      -----     ----- 
6100 General Administrative Building           SF           0         0     33,252 Default      3,000     3,000 
3151 Weapons RDT&E Facility                    SF           0         0     52,245 Default     10,166    10,166 
3171 Electronic and Communication RDT&E Facili SF           0         0     74,568 Amber        5,789     5,789 
3121 Missile and Space RDT&E Facility          SF           0         0     70,534 Amber        8,468     8,468 
3191 Miscellaneous Item and Equipment RDT&E Fa SF           0         0     40,996 Amber        2,428     2,428 
3191 Miscellaneous Item and Equipment RDT&E Fa SF           0         0     37,420 Red          4,891     4,891 
4421 Covered Storage Building, Installation    SF           0         0      8,745 Red            588       588 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                         Total Construction Cost:        35,330 
                                                                       - Construction Cost Avoid:             0 
                                                                       ---------------------------------------- 
                                                                           Total Net Milcon Cost:        35,330 
 
* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 
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                COBRA NET PRESENT VALUES REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:12 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Year                 Cost($)         Adjusted Cost($)                   NPV($) 
----                 -------         ----------------                   ------ 
2006               2,227,753                2,197,204                2,197,204 
2007                -787,773                 -755,808                1,441,396 
2008                -861,534                 -804,062                  637,335 
2009              34,409,239               31,239,147               31,876,481 
2010              36,315,451               32,071,733               63,948,215 
2011              -5,837,224               -5,014,692               58,933,523 
2012              -6,027,039               -5,036,731               53,896,791 
2013              -6,027,039               -4,899,544               48,997,248 
2014              -6,027,039               -4,766,093               44,231,154 
2015              -6,027,039               -4,636,277               39,594,877 
2016              -6,027,039               -4,509,997               35,084,879 
2017              -6,027,039               -4,387,157               30,697,722 
2018              -6,027,039               -4,267,663               26,430,059 
2019              -6,027,039               -4,151,423               22,278,637 
2020              -6,027,039               -4,038,349               18,240,288 
2021              -6,027,039               -3,928,355               14,311,933 
2022              -6,027,039               -3,821,357               10,490,575 
2023              -6,027,039               -3,717,273                6,773,302 
2024              -6,027,039               -3,616,025                3,157,277 
2025              -6,027,039               -3,517,534                 -360,256 
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       COBRA SUSTAINMENT/RECAP/BOS/HOUSING CHANGE REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:11 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Net Change($K)        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
--------------        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
Sustain Change           0           0           0           0      -1,076      -1,076      -2,151      -1,265 
Recap Change        -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -6,497      -1,083 
BOS Change               0           0           0           0        -889        -889      -1,777        -889 
Housing Change           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
TOTAL CHANGES       -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -3,047      -3,047     -10,425      -3,237 
 
NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
Net Change($K)        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
--------------        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
Sustain Change           0           0           0           0      -1,076      -1,076      -2,151      -1,265 
Recap Change        -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -6,497      -1,083 
BOS Change               0           0           0           0      -2,554      -2,554      -5,107      -2,554 
Housing Change           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
TOTAL CHANGES       -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -1,083      -4,712      -4,712     -13,755      -4,902 
 
NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
Net Change($K)        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
--------------        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
Sustain Change           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
Recap Change             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
BOS Change               0           0           0           0       1,665       1,665       3,330       1,665 
Housing Change           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
TOTAL CHANGES            0           0           0           0       1,665       1,665       3,330       1,665 
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         TOTAL COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 1/3 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:11 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
                               Rate  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  Total 
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----- 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT       0     0     0     0   849     0    849 
  Early Retirement*           8.10%     0     0     0     0    69     0     69 
  Regular Retirement*         1.67%     0     0     0     0    14     0     14 
  Civilian Turnover*          9.16%     0     0     0     0    78     0     78 
  Civs Not Moving (RIFs)*     6.00%     0     0     0     0    51     0     51 
  Civilians Moving (the remainder)      0     0     0     0   637     0    637 
  Civilian Positions Available          0     0     0     0   212     0    212 
 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED           0     0     0     0    37     0     37 
  Early Retirement            8.10%     0     0     0     0     3     0      3 
  Regular Retirement          1.67%     0     0     0     0     1     0      1 
  Civilian Turnover           9.16%     0     0     0     0     3     0      3 
  Civs Not Moving (RIFs)*     6.00%     0     0     0     0     2     0      2 
  Priority Placement#        39.97%     0     0     0     0    15     0     15 
  Civilians Available to Move           0     0     0     0    13     0     13 
  Civilians Moving                      0     0     0     0    13     0     13 
  Civilian RIFs (the remainder)         0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN        0     0     0     0   849     0    849 
  Civilians Moving                      0     0     0     0   650     0    650 
  New Civilians Hired                   0     0     0     0   199     0    199 
  Other Civilian Additions              0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIREMENTS        0     0     0     0    72     0     72 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS                     0     0     0     0    53     0     53 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS#     0     0     0     0    15     0     15 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES                0     0     0     0   199     0    199 
 
* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
  Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 
 
# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station.  The rate 
  of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 
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            COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/3 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:11 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base: NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013)Rate  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  Total 
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----- 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT       0     0     0     0   849     0    849 
  Early Retirement*           8.10%     0     0     0     0    69     0     69 
  Regular Retirement*         1.67%     0     0     0     0    14     0     14 
  Civilian Turnover*          9.16%     0     0     0     0    78     0     78 
  Civs Not Moving (RIFs)*     6.00%     0     0     0     0    51     0     51 
  Civilians Moving (the remainder)      0     0     0     0   637     0    637 
  Civilian Positions Available          0     0     0     0   212     0    212 
 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED           0     0     0     0    37     0     37 
  Early Retirement            8.10%     0     0     0     0     3     0      3 
  Regular Retirement          1.67%     0     0     0     0     1     0      1 
  Civilian Turnover           9.16%     0     0     0     0     3     0      3 
  Civs Not Moving (RIFs)*     6.00%     0     0     0     0     2     0      2 
  Priority Placement#        39.97%     0     0     0     0    15     0     15 
  Civilians Available to Move           0     0     0     0    13     0     13 
  Civilians Moving                      0     0     0     0    13     0     13 
  Civilian RIFs (the remainder)         0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN        0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Moving                      0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  New Civilians Hired                   0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Other Civilian Additions              0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS         0     0     0     0    72     0     72 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS                     0     0     0     0    53     0     53 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS#     0     0     0     0    15     0     15 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES                0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
  Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 
 
# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station.  The rate 
  of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 
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            COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 3/3 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:11 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base: NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232)Rate  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  Total 
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----- 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT       0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Early Retirement*           8.10%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Regular Retirement*         1.67%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian Turnover*          9.16%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civs Not Moving (RIFs)*     6.00%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Moving (the remainder)      0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian Positions Available          0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED           0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Early Retirement            8.10%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Regular Retirement          1.67%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian Turnover           9.16%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civs Not Moving (RIFs)*     6.00%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Priority Placement#        39.97%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Available to Move           0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Moving                      0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian RIFs (the remainder)         0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN        0     0     0     0   849     0    849 
  Civilians Moving                      0     0     0     0   650     0    650 
  New Civilians Hired                   0     0     0     0   199     0    199 
  Other Civilian Additions              0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS         0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS                     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS#     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES                0     0     0     0   199     0    199 
 
* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
  Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 
 
# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station.  The rate 
  of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 
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           COBRA PERSONNEL YEARLY PERCENTAGES REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
      Data As Of 5/6/2005 5:47:04 PM, Report Created 5/6/2005 5:47:11 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : F:\DON161BR\DON-0161BR, C5, V6.10, 6MAY2005.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: Close NAVACT_CORONA, Relocate NSWC Corona to NAVBASE Ventura 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\TJCSG ATEAM\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
 
Base:  NAVSUPACT CORONA, CA (N61013) 
 
         Pers Moved In/Added      MilCon   Pers Moved Out/Eliminated   ShutDn 
Year      Total      Percent    TimePhase      Total      Percent    TimePhase 
----      -----      -------    ---------      -----      -------    --------- 
2006          0        0.00%       40.00%          0        0.00%        0.00% 
2007          0        0.00%       20.00%          0        0.00%        0.00% 
2008          0        0.00%       20.00%          0        0.00%        0.00% 
2009          0        0.00%       20.00%          0        0.00%        0.00% 
2010          0        0.00%        0.00%        892      100.00%      100.00% 
2011          0        0.00%        0.00%          0        0.00%        0.00% 
          -----      -------    ---------      -----      -------    --------- 
TOTALS        0        0.00%      100.00%        892      100.00%      100.00% 
 
 
Base:  NAVBASE VENTURA CTY, CA (N69232) 
 
         Pers Moved In/Added      MilCon   Pers Moved Out/Eliminated   ShutDn 
Year      Total      Percent    TimePhase      Total      Percent    TimePhase 
----      -----      -------    ---------      -----      -------    --------- 
2006          0        0.00%        0.00%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
2007          0        0.00%        0.00%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
2008          0        0.00%        0.00%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
2009          0        0.00%      100.00%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
2010        854      100.00%        0.00%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
2011          0        0.00%        0.00%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
          -----      -------    ---------      -----      -------    --------- 
TOTALS      854      100.00%      100.00%          0        0.00%      100.00% 
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